

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

5:00 PM
City Council Chambers
and Via Video Conference
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee for the City of Lee's Summit will meet in Regular Session on Monday, August 8, 2022, at 5:00 pm in person and via video conference as provided by Section 2-50 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, adopted by the City Council on June 15, 2021, Ordinance No. 9172.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda via video conference may do so by sending a request prior to 12:00 p.m. on Monday, June 13, 2022, to the City Clerk at clerk@cityofls.net to attend the meeting on the video conferencing platform. The City Clerk will provide instructions regarding how to attend by this method.

The meeting may be viewed on the City's website at WatchLS.net, and on various cable providers (Spectrum Channel 2, AT&T U-Verse Channel 99 and Comcast Channel 7).

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Business

A.	2022-5058	Approval of the July 11, 2022, Public Works Committee Action Letter
В.	TMP-2364	An Ordinance amending Chapter 29; Traffic and Motor Vehicles, of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, by amending Appendix B; Schedule of Stopping, Standing and Parking Restrictions, for certain streets and segments of streets located in the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Erin Ralovo, Senior Staff Engineer, Public Works
C.	TMP-2348	An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an amendment to an agreement setting a Guaranteed Maximum Price for the reconstruction of fire station 4 and

fire station 5 by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and McCown Gordon Construction Company, in the amount of \$16,796,594.00.

<u>Presenter:</u> Brian Austerman, Deputy Fire Chief

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

D. 2022-5060 Presentation: Stormwater Utility Rate Study Update.
 Presenter: George Blnger, P.E., Deputy Directory of Public Works/City Engineer

 E. 2022-4987 Presentation: 2022 Annual Stormwater Management Program Update.
 Presenter: George Binger, City Engineer

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment